 FM
S6203 —
 Low
-C
ost, 3-C
hannel Video Filter D
river for SD
/PS/H

© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FMS6203 Rev. 1.0.3 2
Ordering Information
Note:
1. Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
Pin Configuration
Figure 2. Pin Configuration
Pin Assignments
Part Number
Gain
Setting Package Pb-Free
Operating Temperature
Range
Packing
Method
FMS6203MTC1400 0dB TSSOP-14 -40°C to 85°C Tube
FMS6203MTC1400X 0dB TSSOP-14 -40°C to 85°C Tape and Reel
FMS6203MTC1406 6dB TSSOP-14 -40°C to 85°C Tube
FMS6203MTC1406X 6dB TSSOP-14 -40°C to 85°C Tape and Reel
Pin #  Name Type Description
1 VCC Input +5V supply.
2 FSEL0 Input Selects filter corner frequency.
3 Y/G In Input Selectable video input.
4 Pb/B In Input Selectable video input.
5 Pr/R In Input Selectable video input.
6 BIAS Input Input Bias on Pb/B Pr/R 0 = Bias 1 = Clamp.
7 GND Input Must be tied to ground. Do not float.
8 GND Input Must be tied to ground. Do not float.
9 OE Input Output disable control 0 = Disable  1 = Enable.
10 Pr/R Out Output Filtered SD,PS,HD,BP video output.
11 Pb/B Out Output Filtered SD,PS,HD,BP video output.
12 Y/G Out Output Filtered SD,PS,HD,BP video output.
13 FSEL1 Input Selects filter corner frequency.
14 VCC Input +5V supply.
Y/G In
Pb/B In
VCC 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
Y/G Out
Pb/B Out
VCC
Pr/R In Pr/R Out
FSEL0 FSEL1
OEBIAS
GND GND
FAIRCHILD
FMS6303
14P TSSOP
 FM
S6203 —
 Low
-C
ost, 3-C
hannel Video Filter D
river for SD
/PS/H
D
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FMS6203 Rev. 1.0.3 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-